

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(Cril.) No. 43 of 2011**

Kh. Pushpa Devi

*.... Petitioner*

-Versus –

The Union of India & Ors.

*.... Respondents*

**With  
WP(C) No. 656 of 2014**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**10.12.2018.**

*CJ*

Delete the name of Mr. S. Rupachandra and print the name of Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned CGC as counsel for the respondent and Mr. L. Somorendro Roy as counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.

At request, list the matter on 22.01.2019.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*