

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(Crl.) No. 43 of 2011
With W.P.(C) No. 656 of 2014**

Kh. Pushpa Devi

.... Petitioner

-Versus –

Union of India & 9 Ors

.... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

26.02.2019
CJ

Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned CGC states that he has informed the Central Bureau of Investigation for early conclusion of the investigation. Await the appearance of the counsel for the CBI.

Print the name of Mr. W. Darakishore, learned Senior Central Panel Standing Counsel.

List the matter on 02.04.2019.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Thoiba