

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(Crl.)No. 43 of 2011**  
**With**  
**WP(C) 560 of 2013**

Kh. Pushpa Devi

*....Petitioner*

- Versus –

Union of India & Ors.

*.... Respondents*

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

21.5.2019

**CJ**

At the request of Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned counsel for the CBI, who seeks some time to get instruction in the matter, list the matter on 30.7.2019.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*SANJOY*

