

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (Cril.) No. 43 of 2011
With
WP(C) No. 665 of 2014

KH Pushpa Devi

....Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & Ors.

.... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

9.9.2019

CJ

Mr. Darakishore, learned Senior Panel Counsel Government seeks some time to get latest stage of the investigation.

At his request, post on 15.10.2019 as a last chance.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANJOY

