

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (Crl.) No. 43 of 2011

Kh. Pushpa Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

With

W.P. (C) No. 656 of 2014

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

10.03.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG, states that these matters were adjourned earlier for physical hearing.

We find it to be so.

Post on 09.06.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep