

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (Crl.) No. 43 of 2011

Kh. Pushpa Devi

Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India; & Ors.

... Respondent

**With
W.P. (C) No. 656 of 2014**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

09.06.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

There is no representation for the petitioner in WP (Crl.) No. 43 of 2011.

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities. Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for the Union of India.

Mr. M. Rakesh, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No. 656 of 2014, seeks time to advance final arguments.

Post on 21.07.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep