

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (Cril) No.43 of 2011**

Kh.Pushpa Devi

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 9 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR.SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

02.09.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.)

Mr.S.Samarjeet, learned Sr.PCCG, appears for the Union of India, and Mr.Darakeshwar, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.10. Mr.R.K.Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Mr.A.Golly, learned counsel, seeks time on the ground that he has to obtain certain clarifications from his client before advancing arguments.

Post on 11.10.2022.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**