

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (Crl.) No. 43 of 2011

Kh. Pushpa Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 656 of 2014**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

17.11.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Fariz, learned counsel, represents Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (Crl.) No. 43 of 2011, and seeks an adjournment.

Post on 15.12.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep