

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(Cril) No. 43 of 2011

Kh. Pushpa Devi

... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 656 of 2014 &

WP(Cril.) No. 31 of 2010

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

05-06-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

List these cases before another bench without one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh) on 14-06-2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda