

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(Crl.) No. 43 of 2011

Kh. Pushpa Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 9 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 656 of 2014**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

06-02-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Mr. S.M. Fariz, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner in W.P.(Crl.) No. 43 of 2011 and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for the Union of India.

At request of Mr. S.M. Fariz, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on the ground that Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel, who has to argue this petition is in a personal difficulty, the hearing of these matters is adjourned.

List on 28-02-2024.

It is, however, made clear that no further accommodation shall be granted.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE