

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (CrI.) No. 43 of 2011

Kh. Pushpa Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

With

W.P. (C) No. 656 of 2014

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

15.04.2024

A. Bimol Singh, Judge :

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 29.05.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Indrajeet