

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(Cril.)No.43 of 2011

KH Pushpa Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 9 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

28.07.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. A. Golly in these matters is present before the court physically and whereby the said counsel is submitting that he has already filed synopsis in terms of his arguments

Mr.Kaminikumar, learned CGC for respondent No.1 and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for respondent No.10 are also appearing before the Court physically.

Whereas, in these matters, Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA who is appearing for State is seeking for short accommodation on the premises that he wants to file short written arguments.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 26.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom