

Sl. No. 32&33

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(Cril.)No.43 of 2011

With

WP(C)No.656 of 2014

LH Pushpa Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 9 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

10.10.2025.

Captioned matter mentioned at 'half past ten'.

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA is on V.C platform.

Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for petitioner is in the physical court.

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA on the V.C and Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel on the physical court made a joint request for an adjournment citing difficulty at their respective ends.

List 6(six) weeks hence.

List on 28.11.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom